SONAE CAPITAL, SGPS, SA

Publicly Traded Company
Registered Office: Lugar do Espido, Via Norte, Maia
Share Capital: € 250,000,000.00
Registered at Commercial Registry of Maia
Registration and Tax nr. 508 276 756

ANNOUNCEMENT

As required by Article 17 of the Portuguese Securities Code, Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA informs that, on 21 April 2016, it has been notified by BPI Global Investment Fund Management Company, SA as follows (translation from the Portuguese original):

"'BPI Global Investment Fund Management Company, SA' ('BPI GIF') informs, under the terms and in accordance with Article 16 of the Portuguese Securities Code and with Article 2 of the CMVM Regulation nr. 5/2008, that its managed funds sold 413,100 shares representative of the Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA share capital, in the stock exchange market, on 18 April 2016.

Following the above-mentioned sale, the share capital held by funds managed by BPI GIF consists of 4,600,000 shares representing 1.84% of the share capital and voting rights of Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA, ceasing to have a qualified holding in this Company."

26

The original document is disclosed below.

Maia, 22 April 2016

The Representative for Capital Market Relations,



Ao Conselho de Administração da SONAE CAPITAL, SGPS, SA Lugar de Espido, Via Norte 4471 - 9017 Maia

A/c. Sr. Dr. Nuno Parreira Departamento de Relações com os Investidores ir@sonaecapital.pt Fax: (351) 220 107 935

C/c Comissão do Mercado de Valores Mobiliários cmvm@cmvm.pt Fax: (351) 213 537 077

Lisboa, 21 de Abril de 2016

Assunto: Comunicação para os efeitos previstos no artigo 16.º do Código dos Valores Mobiliários

Exmos. Senhores,

A "BPI Global Investment Fund Management Company, SA" ("BPI GIF"), informa, nos termos e para os efeitos previstos no artigo 16.º do Código dos Valores Mobiliários e no artigo 2º do Regulamento da CMVM nº 5/2008, que os fundos por si geridos alienaram, em bolsa, no passado dia 18 de Abril de 2016, 413.100 acções representativas do capital social da Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA.

Na sequência da referida alienação, a participação detida pelos fundos por si geridos passou a ser constituída, na referida data, por 4.600.000 acções, correspondentes a 1,84% do capital social e dos direitos de voto da Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA, deixando de deter uma participação qualificada naquela sociedade.

Com os melhores cumprimentos,

João Silva Pratas